UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 2085

I	A RESOLUTION honoring Edmonson County Middle School upon winning the
2	2019 Governor's Cup Quick Recall state championship.
3	WHEREAS, on March 18, 2019, at the historic Galt House in downtown Louisville.
4	Kentucky, Edmonson County Middle School won the 2019 Governor's Cup Quick Recall
5	state championship; and
6	WHEREAS, Edmonson County Middle School competed in the finals for the third
7	consecutive year, and the win was a testament to the hard work the team and its coaches
8	have put in since the beginning of practice in August 2018; and
9	WHEREAS, in the playoff round, Edmonson County Middle School took down
10	Winburn Middle School before defeating Holy Name School by a score of 46 to 17
11	Edmonson County went on to overcome Rockcastle County Middle School before
12	defeating Meyzeek Middle School in the championship match; and
13	WHEREAS, Edmonson County Middle School jumped out to an impressive 29 to 8
14	lead at halftime before taking the title 43 to 28; and
15	WHEREAS, winning a state championship, particularly in an event that showcases
16	the academic excellence of this Commonwealth's students, is an extraordinary
17	accomplishment; and
18	WHEREAS, in this spirit, this honorable body rightfully congratulates Edmonson
19	County Middle School upon winning the 2019 Governor's Cup Quick Recall state
20	championship; acknowledges the hard work of Head Coach Greg Grey; and thanks the
21	entire Edmonson County Middle School community, including Principal Brandon Prunty
22	for their leadership and support of these talented student-competitors;
23	NOW, THEREFORE,
24	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
25	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
26	→ Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor

Page 1 of 2
XXXX

Edmonson County Middle School upon winning the 2019 Governor's Cup Quick Recall

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 2085

- 1 state championship.
- Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in €
- 3 honor of the Edmonson County Middle School quick recall team.
- ◆ Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 5 copy of this Resolution to Representative Michael Meredith for delivery.

Jacketed